## **NOTICE OF SALE**

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of Effingham County Georgia, in regular session assembled on March 19, 2024 by this resolution declare the following described property surplus and authorize the public sale, or disposal thereof:

Description	Department	Year	Make	Model	Serial Number / Identifying Number	Amount	иом
Vehicle	Dev Services	2018	Chevrolet	Silverado	1GCPCNEC2JF143648	1	ea
Vehicle	Dev Services	2018	Chevrolet	Silverado	1GCPCNECXJF194721	1	ea
Vehicle	Tax Assessor	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SH0F7220193	1	ea
Vehicle	Tax Assessor	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SH5F7200280	1	ea
Vehicle	Tax Assessor	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SH7F7260707	1	ea
Vehicle	Tax Assessor	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SHXF7263102	1	ea
Vehicle	Tax Assessor	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SHXF7274696	1	ea
Vehicle	Finance/HR	2015	Chevrolet	Cruze LS	1G1PA5SH6F7250024	1	ea

Pursuant to said resolution the above described surplus property will be demolished, offered for sale by auction or by sealed bid; will be traded for newer or alternate equipment or will be donated to non-profit.

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2024

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Stephanie Johnson, County Clerk